Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Annual Juvenile Report
April 2022 — March 2023



NORTH AND WEST LEINSTER TRACK & FIELD

Inter Girls 100m 2nd Ava Usanova
Inter Girls Triple Jump 3rd Sarah McDonnell
Inter Boys 400m 1 1D Kelly

Inter Boys S/Chase 1 Sam Murray
Inter Boys S/Chase 3rd Tom Breslin

U16 Boys Mile 1t Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys Mile 3rd Tom Breslin

U16 Boys Mile 4t Rory Quill
Senior Boys 1500m 2nd Cian Murray
Senior Boys 400m 3 James McDonald
Senior Boys S/Chase 1 Sean Boyne
Senior Boys S/Chase 2nd Cillian Keegan

WEST LEINSTER TRACK AND FIELD

Senior Boys 5000m 3 Niall Carberry
Inter Boys 3000m 3 Lorcan Benjacar
Junior Boys 200m 1t Jaydon Carroll
Inter Boys 400m 2nd Christopher Lynch
Inter Boys 400m h 2nd Christopher Lynch
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NORTH LEINSTER TRACK AND FIELD

Inter Girls 3000m 4th Hazel Kenny
Inter Boys 3000m 2nd Sam Murray
Inter Boys 3000m 3rd Matei Ursachi
Senior Boys 5000m 1 Sean Boyne
Senior Boys 5000m 3 Cillian Keegan
Junior Girls 200m 3rd Sarah McDonnell
ule 200m 2nd Ava Usanova
Inter Boys 800m 1 1D Kelly

Inter Boys 800m 2nd Jonny Fitzsimmons
Senior Girls 400m h 3rd Natalia Gill

Inter Girls High Jump 2 Cadhla Nic Floinn

LEINSTER TRACK AND FIELD

Inter Boys 400m 1 1D Kelly 52.63
Inter Boys 800m 1t 1D Kelly 1.58.56
Inter Boys 800m 2nd Jonny Fitzsimons 2.01.85
Senior Boys 1500m 1 Sean Cronin 3.58.76
Inter Girls 100m 3rd Ava Usanova 13.23
U16 Boys Mile 2nd Sean Cronin 4.46.08
U16 Boys Mile 3rd Matei Ursachi 4.46.33
Inter Boys S/Chase 2nd Sam Murray

Inter Boys S/Chase 3 Lorcan Benjacar

Senior Boys S/Chase 2nd Niall Carberry

U16 Girls 200m 3rd Ava Usanova

U16 Boys 200m 2nd Jaydon Carroll
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ALL IRELAND SCHOOLS TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Inter Boys
Inter Boys
Senior Boys
Inter Boys

Inter Boys

U16 Boys

S/Chase
S/Chase
S/Chase
200m
800m

Mile

2nd

3rd

2nd

3rd

2nd

1st

Sam Murray 4.41.32
Lorcan Benjacar 4.45.37
Niall Carberry 6.05.29
Jaydon Carroll 24.64
D Kelly 1.58.34
Sean Cronin
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DUBLIN JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

U15 Girls 800m 3rd Ellen Morgan
U16 Girls 800m 4th Rebecca Walsh
U16 Girls 100m 1+t Ava Usanova
U16 Girls 100m 4th Emily Jachna
U16 Girls Triple Jump 3" Emily Jachna
U16 Girls 200m 1+t Ava Usanova
U16 Girls 200m 2nd Rebecca Walsh
U16 Boys 200m 2nd Jaydon Carroll
U16 Boys 8000m 2nd Rory Quill

U16 Boys 1500m 1 Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys 3000m 1 Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys 1500m 3 Rory Quill

U16 Boys High Jump 1% Jack McDonnell
U17 Girls 3000m 1 Hazel Kenny
U17 Boys 1500m 2nd Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys 3000m 3rd Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys S/Chase 1 Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys S/Chase 2nd Tom Breslin
U17 Boys High Jump 1% Christopher Lynch
U18 Girls 3000m 2nd Clodagh Nic Domhnaill
U18 Boys 3000m 3 Sam Murray
U18 Boys S/Chase 2nd Sam Murray
U18 Boys S/Chase 3 Cillian Keegan
U18 Boys 1500m 4t Cillian Keegan
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U19 Girls
U19 Boys
U19 Boys
U19 Girls
U19 Girls
U17 Girls
U16 Boys

U16 Girls

400m
S/Chase
400m
4x400
4x100
4x100
4 x 100

4 x 100

3rd

2nd

2nd

2nd

3rd

3rd

1st

Naoise Cullen

Sean Boyne

James McDonald

Natalia, Naoise, Lara, Orla
Natalia, Naoise, Lara, Orla
Sorcha, Rebecca, Hazel, Ava

Jack, Jaydon, Alastair, Jake

Sarah, Rebecca, Emily, Ava
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ALL-IRELAND TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

U18 Boys S/Chase 2nd Sam Murray 10.03.59
U1l7 Boys 800m 1%t Sean Cronin 2.00.05
U18 Boys 800m 3 D Kelly 1.59.63
U17 Boys 1500m 1t Sean Cronin 4.06.11
U16 Girls 4 x 100m 1t Ava, Rebecca, Sarah, Ciara
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SIAB TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Senior Boys S/Chase 6t Sam Murray
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Youth Olympic Federation (EYOF)

1500m 3 Sean Cronin 4.02.81
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DUBLIN EVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U14 Girls

U16 Boys

U16 Boys

U16 Boys

U18 Boys

U18 Boys

U18 Boys

U18 Boys

U18 Boys

U18 Boys

3000m

4000m

4000m

4000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

llth

2nd

3rd

2nd

1st

7th

8th

10"

11th

znd

Sophie Kiernan
Matei Ursachi
Rory Quill

Matei Ursachi, Rory Quill, Aiden Benjacar, Alistair Anith, Jack
Quinn, Harry Lynam

Sean Cronin
Lorcan Benjacar
Tom Breslin
Cillian Keegan
Leon Brady

Sean Cronin, Lorcan Benjacar, Tom Breslin, Cillian Keegan, Leon
Brady, Oran McGowan

DUBLIN UNEVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U15 Girls

U17 Girls

U17 Girls

U17 Boys

U17 Boys

U17 Boys

U1l7 Boys

U1l7 Boys

10

3500m

4000m

4000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

13th

12th

4th

1st

3rd

5th

12th

1st

Ellen Morgan

Sorcha O’Connor

Sorcha O’Connor, Ciara Sheedy, Mya O’Reilly, Hazel Kenny
Sean Cronin

Lorcan Benjacar

Tom Breslin

Leon Brady

Sean Cronin, Lorcan Benjacar, Tom Breslin, Leon Brady, Oran
McGowan, Rory Quill
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NATIONAL EVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U14 Girls

U16 Boys

U16 Boys

U16 Boys

U18 Boys

11

3000m

4000m

4000m

4000m

6000m

39th

3rd

12th

znd

2nd

“
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Sophie Kiernan
Matei Ursachi
Rory Quill

Matei Ursachi, Rory Quill, Aiden Benjacar, Alistair Anith, Jack
Quinn, Harry Lynam

Sean Cronin, Lorcan Benjacar, Cillian Keegan, Tom Breslin, Oran
McGowan, Leon Brady
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NATIONAL UNEVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U17 Boys 4000m 7th Sean Cronin

U17 Boys 4000m gth Tom Breslin

Sean Cronin, Tom Breslin, Matei Ursachi, Lorcan Benjacar, Oran
U1l7 Boys 4000m 1 McGowan, Leon Brady
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U17 International Cross Country, Perth, Scotland

26"  Tom Breslin 5th Scorer
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Minor Boys

Junior Boys

Inter Girls

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Senior Girls

Senior Boys

Senior Boys

Senior Boys

Senior Boys

Senior Boys

North Leinster Schools Cross Country

5th

3rd

15th

2nd

4th

5th

9th

6th

14

Sean Sinopluogou
Sean Henry
Sorcha O’Connor
Matei Ursachi
Tom Breslin
Rory Quill

Hazel Kenny
Sam Murray
Cillian Keegan
Sean Boyne
Leon Brady

Oran McGowan
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Leinster Schools Cross Country
Junior Boys 5t Sean Henry
Inter Boys 3 Tom Breslin
Inter Boys 7t Matei Ursachi
Inter Boys gth Rory Quill
Inter Boys Team 1t Tom Breslin, Rory Quill, Alister Anith, Jack McDonnell
Senior Boys 17t Cillian Keegan
Senior Boys Team 3rd Cillian Keegan, Sean Boyne, Devan Morrissey
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New Balance Indoor Grand Prix Boston 2023

Junior Boys International Mile

Sean Cronin 4.15.86 pb
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Boys U15

Boys U15

Girls U16

Boys U17

Girls U17

Girls U17

Boys U17

Boys U17

Boys U17

Girls U18

Boys U18

Boys U18

Girls U19

Boys U19

Boys U19

Boys U19

17

Dublin Juvenile Indoor Championships

800m
800m
800m
200m
Long Jump
1500m
1500m
1500m
1500M
Long Jump
High Jump
400m
1500m
200m
200m

400m

4th

6th

5th

3rd

4th

3rd

1st

6th

8th

2nd

1 st

2nd

3rd

2nd

3rd

2nd

Sean Henry

Sean Sinopluogou
Ellen Morgan
Jaydon Carroll
Caoimhe del Bello
Ciara Sheedy
Matei Ursachi
Jack Quinn

Aidan Benjacar
Kate Faherty
Chris Lynch

Chris Lynch

Hazel Kenny

ID Kelly
Johnathan Fitzsimmons

Jonathan Fitzsimmons
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Boys U1l

Boys U1l

Boys U15

Girls U17

18

Dublin Juvenile Indoor Championships Contd.

60m 3@  Isaac O’Neill
500m 2" lsaac O’Neill
4x 200m 5th Bradley King, Sean Henry, Sean Sinopluoglu, Sam O’Reilly

4 x200m 4t Ava Usanova, Emily Jancha, Caoimhe del Bello, Ellen Morgan
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National Schools Cross Country Championships

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Inter Boys

Senior Boys

Senior Boys

Senior Boys

19

5000m

5000m

5000m

5000m

5000m

5000m

5000m

5000m

6000m

6000m

6000m

5th

6th

17th

2 1st

22nd

56th

68th

1st

17th

22nd

34t

Matei Ursachi
Tom Breslin
Rory Quill

Sean Henry
Devan Morrissey
Alister Anith

Jack McDonnell

Tom Breslin, Rory Quill, Sean Henry, Devan Morrissey, Alister
Anith, Jack McDonnell

Sam Murray

Sean Boyle

Cillian Keegan
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