# **Clonliffe Harriers A.C.**



# Annual Juvenile Report April 2022 – March 2023



#### NORTH AND WEST LEINSTER TRACK & FIELD

Inter Girls	100m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ava Usanova
Inter Girls	Triple Jump	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sarah McDonnell
Inter Boys	400m	1 <sup>st</sup>	JD Kelly
Inter Boys	S/Chase	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sam Murray
Inter Boys	S/Chase	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tom Breslin
U16 Boys	Mile	1 <sup>st</sup>	Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys	Mile	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tom Breslin
U16 Boys	Mile	4 <sup>th</sup>	Rory Quill
Senior Boys	1500m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Cian Murray
Senior Boys	400m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	James McDonald
Senior Boys	S/Chase	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Boyne
Senior Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Cillian Keegan

#### WEST LEINSTER TRACK AND FIELD

Senior Boys	5000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Niall Carberry
Inter Boys	3000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar
Junior Boys	200m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Jaydon Carroll
Inter Boys	400m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Christopher Lynch
Inter Boys	400m h	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Christopher Lynch



#### NORTH LEINSTER TRACK AND FIELD

Inter Girls	3000m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Hazel Kenny
Inter Boys	3000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sam Murray
Inter Boys	3000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Matei Ursachi
Senior Boys	5000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Boyne
Senior Boys	5000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Cillian Keegan
Junior Girls	200m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sarah McDonnell
U16	200m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Ava Usanova
Inter Boys	800m	1 <sup>st</sup>	JD Kelly
Inter Boys	800m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jonny Fitzsimmons
Senior Girls	400m h	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Natalia Gill
Inter Girls	High Jump	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Cadhla Nic Floinn

#### LEINSTER TRACK AND FIELD

Inter Boys	400m	1 <sup>st</sup>	JD Kelly	52.63
Inter Boys	800m	1 <sup>st</sup>	JD Kelly	1.58.56
Inter Boys	800m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jonny Fitzsimons	2.01.85
Senior Boys	1500m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin	3.58.76
Inter Girls	100m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ava Usanova	13.23
U16 Boys	Mile	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sean Cronin	4.46.08
U16 Boys	Mile	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Matei Ursachi	4.46.33
Inter Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sam Murray	
Inter Boys	S/Chase	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar	
Senior Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Niall Carberry	
U16 Girls	200m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ava Usanova	
U16 Boys	200m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jaydon Carroll	



#### ALL IRELAND SCHOOLS TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Inter Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sam Murray	4.41.32
Inter Boys	S/Chase	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar	4.45.37
Senior Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Niall Carberry	6.05.29
Inter Boys	200m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jaydon Carroll	24.64
Inter Boys	800m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	JD Kelly	1.58.34
U16 Boys	Mile	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin	





#### **DUBLIN JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

U15 Girls	800m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ellen Morgan
U16 Girls	800m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Rebecca Walsh
U16 Girls	100m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ava Usanova
U16 Girls	100m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Emily Jachna
U16 Girls	Triple Jump	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Emily Jachna
U16 Girls	200m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ava Usanova
U16 Girls	200m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rebecca Walsh
U16 Boys	200m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jaydon Carroll
U16 Boys	8000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rory Quill
U16 Boys	1500m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys	3000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys	1500m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Rory Quill
U16 Boys	High Jump	1 <sup>st</sup>	Jack McDonnell
U17 Girls	3000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Hazel Kenny
U17 Boys	1500m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys	3000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys	S/Chase	1 <sup>st</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Tom Breslin
U17 Boys	High Jump	1 <sup>st</sup>	Christopher Lynch
U18 Girls	3000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Clodagh Nic Domhnaill
U18 Boys	3000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sam Murray
U18 Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sam Murray
U18 Boys	S/Chase	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Cillian Keegan
U18 Boys	1500m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Cillian Keegan



U19 Girls	400m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Naoise Cullen
U19 Boys	S/Chase	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Boyne
U19 Boys	400m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	James McDonald
U19 Girls	4x400	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Natalia, Naoise, Lara, Orla
U19 Girls	4 x 100	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Natalia, Naoise, Lara, Orla
U17 Girls	4 x 100	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sorcha, Rebecca, Hazel, Ava
U16 Boys	4 x 100	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jack, Jaydon, Alastair, Jake
U16 Girls	4 x 100	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sarah, Rebecca, Emily, Ava





#### **ALL-IRELAND TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS**

U18 Boys	S/Chase	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sam Murray	10.03.59
U17 Boys	800m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin	2.00.05
U18 Boys	800m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	JD Kelly	1.59.63
U17 Boys	1500m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin	4.06.11
U16 Girls	4 x 100m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Ava, Rebecca, Sarah, C	liara





#### **SIAB TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS**





# Youth Olympic Federation (EYOF)

1500m

3<sup>rd</sup>

Sean Cronin

4.02.81





#### DUBLIN EVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U14 Girls	3000m	11 <sup>th</sup>	Sophie Kiernan
U16 Boys	4000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys	4000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Rory Quill
U16 Boys	4000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Matei Ursachi, Rory Quill, Aiden Benjacar, Alistair Anith, Jack Quinn, Harry Lynam
U18 Boys	6000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin
U18 Boys	6000m	7 <sup>th</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar
U18 Boys	6000m	8 <sup>th</sup>	Tom Breslin
U18 Boys	6000m	10 <sup>th</sup>	Cillian Keegan
U18 Boys	6000m	11 <sup>th</sup>	Leon Brady
U18 Boys	6000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sean Cronin, Lorcan Benjacar, Tom Breslin, Cillian Keegan, Leon Brady, Oran McGowan

#### **DUBLIN UNEVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS**

U15 Girls	3500m	13 <sup>th</sup>	Ellen Morgan
U17 Girls	4000m	12th	Sorcha O'Connor
U17 Girls	4000m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Sorcha O'Connor, Ciara Sheedy, Mya O'Reilly, Hazel Kenny
U17 Boys	6000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin
U17 Boys	6000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Lorcan Benjacar
U17 Boys	6000m	5 <sup>th</sup>	Tom Breslin
U17 Boys	6000m	12 <sup>th</sup>	Leon Brady
U17 Boys	6000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin, Lorcan Benjacar, Tom Breslin, Leon Brady, Oran McGowan, Rory Quill



#### NATIONAL EVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U14 Girls	3000m	39 <sup>th</sup>	Sophie Kiernan
U16 Boys	4000m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Matei Ursachi
U16 Boys	4000m	12 <sup>th</sup>	Rory Quill
U16 Boys	4000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Matei Ursachi, Rory Quill, Aiden Benjacar, Alistair Anith, Jack Quinn, Harry Lynam
U18 Boys	6000m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Sean Cronin, Lorcan Benjacar, Cillian Keegan, Tom Breslin, Oran McGowan, Leon Brady





#### NATIONAL UNEVEN AGE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

U17 Boys	4000m	7th	Sean Cronin
U17 Boys	4000m	9 <sup>th</sup>	Tom Breslin
U17 Boys	4000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Cronin, Tom Breslin, Matei Ursachi, Lorcan Benjacar, Oran McGowan, Leon Brady





# U17 International Cross Country, Perth, Scotland

26<sup>th</sup> Tom Breslin 5<sup>th</sup> Scorer





# North Leinster Schools Cross Country

Minor Boys	5 <sup>th</sup>	Sean Sinopluogou
Junior Boys	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sean Henry
Inter Girls	15 <sup>th</sup>	Sorcha O'Connor
Inter Boys	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Matei Ursachi
Inter Boys	4 <sup>th</sup>	Tom Breslin
Inter Boys	5 <sup>th</sup>	Rory Quill
Senior Girls	9 <sup>th</sup>	Hazel Kenny
Senior Boys	6 <sup>th</sup>	Sam Murray
Senior Boys	7 <sup>th</sup>	Cillian Keegan
Senior Boys	8 <sup>th</sup>	Sean Boyne
Senior Boys	9 <sup>th</sup>	Leon Brady
Senior Boys	12 <sup>th</sup>	Oran McGowan





# Leinster Schools Cross Country

Junior Boys	5 <sup>th</sup>	Sean Henry
Inter Boys	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Tom Breslin
Inter Boys	7 <sup>th</sup>	Matei Ursachi
Inter Boys	9 <sup>th</sup>	Rory Quill
Inter Boys Team	1 <sup>st</sup>	Tom Breslin, Rory Quill, Alister Anith, Jack McDonnell
Senior Boys	17 <sup>th</sup>	Cillian Keegan
Senior Boys Team	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Cillian Keegan, Sean Boyne, Devan Morrissey





## New Balance Indoor Grand Prix Boston 2023

#### **Junior Boys International Mile**

#### Sean Cronin 4.15.86 pb





## Dublin Juvenile Indoor Championships

Boys U15	800m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Sean Henry
Boys U15	800m	6 <sup>th</sup>	Sean Sinopluogou
Girls U16	800m	5 <sup>th</sup>	Ellen Morgan
Boys U17	200m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jaydon Carroll
Girls U17	Long Jump	4 <sup>th</sup>	Caoimhe del Bello
Girls U17	1500m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ciara Sheedy
Boys U17	1500m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Matei Ursachi
Boys U17	1500m	6 <sup>th</sup>	Jack Quinn
Boys U17	1500M	8 <sup>th</sup>	Aidan Benjacar
Girls U18	Long Jump	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Kate Faherty
Boys U18	High Jump	1 <sup>st</sup>	Chris Lynch
Boys U18	400m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Chris Lynch
Girls U19	1500m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Hazel Kenny
Boys U19	200m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	JD Kelly
Boys U19	200m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Johnathan Fitzsimmons
Boys U19	400m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Jonathan Fitzsimmons





#### Dublin Juvenile Indoor Championships Contd.

Boys U11	60m	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Isaac O'Neill
Boys U11	500m	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Isaac O'Neill
Boys U15	4x 200m	5 <sup>th</sup>	Bradley King, Sean Henry, Sean Sinopluoglu, Sam O'Reilly
Girls U17	4 x 200m	4 <sup>th</sup>	Ava Usanova, Emily Jancha, Caoimhe del Bello, Ellen Morgan





#### National Schools Cross Country Championships

Inter Boys	5000m	5 <sup>th</sup>	Matei Ursachi
Inter Boys	5000m	6 <sup>th</sup>	Tom Breslin
Inter Boys	5000m	17 <sup>th</sup>	Rory Quill
Inter Boys	5000m	21 <sup>st</sup>	Sean Henry
Inter Boys	5000m	22 <sup>nd</sup>	Devan Morrissey
Inter Boys	5000m	56 <sup>th</sup>	Alister Anith
Inter Boys	5000m	68 <sup>th</sup>	Jack McDonnell
Inter Boys	5000m	1 <sup>st</sup>	Tom Breslin, Rory Quill, Sean Henry, Devan Morrissey, Alister Anith, Jack McDonnell
Senior Boys	6000m	17 <sup>th</sup>	Sam Murray
Senior Boys	6000m	22 <sup>nd</sup>	Sean Boyle
Senior Boys	6000m	34 <sup>th</sup>	Cillian Keegan

